

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17325/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 in FA No. 291/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit for Respondent Nos. 2 to 6.  
Application for bringing the Lrs of deceased respondent No.1 be listed before Hon'ble the Chamber Judge.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG